Fresno Pacific (2-2-0, 0-0-0) -vs- Dominican (CA) (4-3-0, 0-0-0)
09/21/2022 at San Rafael (Kennelly Field)

Date: 09/21/2022 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Stadiam: Kennelly Field Fresno Pacific 2 2
Officials: Referee, Ivan SINKEVICH Asst. Referee, Brian Dominican (CA) 0 0 0
Ward Asst. Referee, Oscar GUILLEN
Fresno Pacific 2 Dominican (CA) 0
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
DEF 3 Graham, Connor 0 0O 0 O 90 GK 1 Reyes, Alejandro 0 0O 0 O 90
FWD 7 Lepe, AntonioAngel 1 1 0 O 65 DEF 4 Galdamez, Louie 2 0O 0 O 90
MID 8 Williams, Taran 0 0O 0 O 84 MID 5 Ward, Maxwell 0 0O 0 O 57
DEF 12 Monteiro, Gabriel 2 1 0 0 90 DEF 6 Diaz, Brian 1 1 0 0 57
MID 15 Schwartz, Omri 1 1 1 0 76 MID 7 Sanchez, Brian 1 1 0 O 90
DEF 16 Bear, Jacob 0 0O 0 O 90 MID 8 Barrios, Christopher 2 0O 0 O 62
DEF 22 Haeberle, Denis 1 0O 0 O 84 MID 11 Grande, Diego 0 0O 0 O 74
DEF 23 Schreiner, Maxi 0 0O 0 O 15 FWD 13 Galletti, Dominic 0 0 0 O 44
MID 28 Cardenas, Isaac 0 0O 0 O 70 MID 20 Muro, Elias 2 0O 0 O 44
MID 35 Silva, Marcus 2 2 0 O 74 DEF 27 Selway, Brandon 1 1 0 O 90
GK 41 Carballo, Elmer 0 0O 0 O 90 MID 35 Cisse, Aboubacar 3 2 0 O 80
Substitutes Substitutes
DEF 4 Closson, Kevin 0 0O 0 O 63 DEF 10 Silverbush, Eddie 1 0O 0 O 37
5 Melgar, Cesar 1 1 1 0 22 DEF 14 Van der Waart van Gulik, Nick 0 0O 0 O 33
DEF 6 Aran Martin, Julian 0 0O 0 O 18 DEF 21 Parshall, Andrew 0 0O 0 O 33
MID 9 Gil, Kevin 0 0O 0 O 18 MID 23 Rueegger, Finn 0 0O 0 O 10
MID 11 Gonzalez, Igor 0 0O 0 O 2 FWD 24 Verdote, Shawn 1 1 0 O 36
DEF 13 Escobar, Tomas 0 0O 0 O 2 MID 26 Duran, Jesus 0 0O 0 O 37
MID 18 Pozas Saboya, Fabricio 1 0 O 1 33 MID 34 Bernier, Lex 1 0O 0 O 26
MID 26 Keene, Landon 0 0 0 oO 4 Totals 15 6 0 0 990
Totals 9 6 2 1 990

# Goalkeepers

Minutes GA Saves

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves 1 Reyes, Alejandro 90:00 2 4
41 Carballo, EImer 90:00 0 4 Totals 2 4
Totals 0 4
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Fresno Pacific 5 9 Fresno Pacific 0 3
Dominican (CA) 7 8 15 Dominican (CA) 5 13 18
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Fresno Pacific 2 4 6 Fresno Pacific 7 7 14
Dominican (CA) 2 2 4 Dominican (CA) 6 6 12
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

47:19 Fresno Cesar Melgar
69:42 Fresno Omri Schwartz

Fabricio Pozas Saboya

GOAL by Fresno Melgar, Cesar Assist by Pozas

Saboya, Fabricio.

Fresno Omri Schwartz PENALTY KICK GOAL.

Cautions and Ejections: 50:57 (YELLOW), #13 Dominic Galletti (DOM) 52:36 (YELLOW), #26 Jesus Duran (DOM) 78:14 (YELLOW), #9
Kevin Gil (Fresno) 88:57 (YELLOW), #6 Julian Aran Martin (Fresno)
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Play By Play

Play

Reyes, Alejandro at goalie for Dominican (CA)

Carballo, Elmer at goalie for Fresno Pacific

Offside against Dominican (CA).

Foul on Silva, Marcus.

Foul on Schwartz, Omri.

Shot by DOM Cisse, Aboubacar, out top.

Corner kick [04:05].

Shot by DOM Muro, Elias.

Shot by DOM Barrios, Christopher, out left.

Foul on Lepe, AntonioAngel.

Shot by DOM Barrios, Christopher, out top.

Corner kick [11:12].

Foul on Graham, Connor.

Corner kick [14:04].

Fresno substitution: Closson, Kevin for Schreiner, Maxi.

Foul on Galletti, Dominic.

Shot by DOM Muro, Elias, out right.

Shot by DOM Cisse, Aboubacar, bottom left, Team save.
Corner kick [18:54].

Shot by DOM Selway, Brandon, bottom left, Team save.
Foul on Bear, Jacob.

Foul on Galdamez, Louie.

DOM substitution: Duran, Jesus for Muro, Elias.

Foul on Selway, Brandon.

Corner kick [26:25].

Shot by Fresno Haeberle, Denis, out right.

DOM substitution: Bernier, Lex for Ward, Maxwell.

DOM substitution: Van der Waart van Gulik, Nick for Diaz, Brian.
DOM substitution: Parshall, Andrew for Galletti, Dominic.
Foul on Bear, Jacob.

Foul on Barrios, Christopher.

Offside against Fresno Pacific.

DOM substitution: Silverbush, Eddie for Barrios, Christopher.
Shot by Fresno Silva, Marcus, bottom left, saved by Reyes, Alejandro.
Shot by Fresno Lepe, AntonioAngel, bottom left, saved by Reyes, Alejandro.
Corner kick [34:53].

Fresno substitution: Melgar, Cesar for Lepe, AntonioAngel.
Fresno substitution: Pozas Saboya, Fabricio for Cardenas, Isaac.
Foul on Bernier, Lex.

Corner kick [37:46].

Shot by Fresno Monteiro, Gabriel.

Corner kick [42:53].

Foul on Schwartz, Omri.

End of period [45:00].

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

FOR Fresno: , #41 Carballo, Elmer, #3 Graham, Connor, #5 Melgar, Cesar, #8 Williams, Taran, #12 Monteiro,
Gabriel, #15 Schwartz, Omri, #16 Bear, Jacob, #22 Haeberle, Denis, #4 Closson, Kevin, #18 Pozas Saboya, Fabricio,
#35 Silva, Marcus.

FOR DOM: , #1 Reyes, Alejandro, #4 Galdamez, Louie, #13 Galletti, Dominic, #14 Van der Waart van Gulik, Nick, #7
Sanchez, Brian, #10 Silverbush, Eddie, #24 Verdote, Shawn, #21 Parshall, Andrew, #26 Duran, Jesus, #27 Selway,
Brandon, #35 Cisse, Aboubacar.

DOM substitution: Galletti, Dominic for Bernier, Lex.

DOM substitution: Verdote, Shawn for Grande, Diego.

GOAL by Fresno Melgar, Cesar Assist by Pozas Saboya, Fabricio.
Fresno Pacific 1, Dominican (CA) 0

Corner kick [48:15].

Shot by DOM Cisse, Aboubacar, bottom left, saved by Carballo, Elmer.

Shot by Fresno Silva, Marcus, bottom left, saved by Reyes, Alejandro.

Shot by DOM Verdote, Shawn, top, saved by Carballo, EImer.

Foul on Galletti, Dominic.



50:
52:
53:
54:
55:
56:
58:
58:
60:
60:
60:
60:
60:
60:
61:
62:
64:
65:
66:
66:

69:

70:
70:
142
142
72:
72:
72:

71
71

73

83
83

57
36
15
53
33
34
01
39
02
02
02
02
02
02
30
52
00
12
04
23

42

50
35

00
00
02

147
74:
74:
75:
75:
75:
77:
77:
78:
78:
80:
80:
80:
81:
83:
146
146
85:
85:
86:
86:
86:
87:
87:
87:
88:
88:
88:
89:
90:

17
34
23
25
25
03
28
01
14
11
11
11
53
17

02
02
10
19
42
53
53
53
06
38
57
23
00

DOM
DOM
DOM
Fresno
Fresno
Fresno
DOM
DOM
DOM
DOM
DOM
DOM
DOM
Fresno
DOM
DOM
DOM
Fresno
DOM
DOM
DOM
Fresno

DOM
DOM
Fresno
DOM
Fresno
Fresno
DOM
DOM
DOM
DOM
Fresno
Fresno
DOM
Fresno
Fresno
Fresno
Fresno
DOM
DOM
DOM
Fresno
Fresno
Fresno
Fresno
DOM
Fresno
DOM
DOM
DOM
DOM
Fresno
Fresno
Fresno
DOM
Fresno
DOM

0

Yellow card on DOM Galletti, Dominic.
Yellow card on DOM Duran, Jesus.
Corner kick [53:15].
Foul on Bear, Jacob.
Fresno substitution: Cardenas, Isaac for Melgar, Cesar.
Foul on Pozas Saboya, Fabricio.
Corner kick [58:01].
Shot by DOM Sanchez, Brian, top left, saved by Carballo, Elmer.
DOM substitution: Grande, Diego for Galletti, Dominic.
DOM substitution: Ward, Maxwell for Van der Waart van Gulik, Nick.
DOM substitution: Barrios, Christopher for Silverbush, Eddie.
DOM substitution: Diaz, Brian for Parshall, Andrew.
DOM substitution: Muro, Elias for Duran, Jesus.
Fresno substitution: Lepe, AntonioAngel for Pozas Saboya, Fabricio.
Foul on Barrios, Christopher.
Corner kick [62:52].
Corner kick [64:00].
Foul on Cardenas, Isaac.
Corner kick [66:04].
Corner kick [66:23].
Foul on Sanchez, Brian
Fresno Omri Schwartz PENALTY KICK GOAL.
Fresno Pacific 2, Dominican (CA) 0
DOM substitution: Rueegger, Finn for Cisse, Aboubacar.
Corner kick [70:35].
Foul on Closson, Kevin.
Corner kick [71:42].
Fresno substitution: Gil, Kevin for Williams, Taran.
Fresno substitution: Aran Martin, Julian for Silva, Marcus.
Shot by DOM Galdamez, Louie, out right.
Corner kick [73:47].
Corner kick [74:17].
Foul on Galdamez, Louie.
Foul on Lepe, AntonioAngel.
Fresno substitution: Pozas Saboya, Fabricio for Schwartz, Omri.
Foul on Rueegger, Finn.
Shot by Fresno Monteiro, Gabriel, bottom center, saved by Reyes, Alejandro.
Fresno substitution: Williams, Taran for Closson, Kevin.
Foul on Bear, Jacob.
Yellow card on Fresno Gil, Kevin.
DOM substitution: Cisse, Aboubacar for Verdote, Shawn.
DOM substitution: Bernier, Lex for Muro, Elias.
DOM substitution: Silverbush, Eddie for Rueegger, Finn.
Shot by Fresno Pozas Saboya, Fabricio, out right.
Foul on Aran Martin, Julian.
Fresno substitution: Keene, Landon for Pozas Saboya, Fabricio.
Fresno substitution: Silva, Marcus for Haeberle, Denis.
Shot by DOM Silverbush, Eddie, out top.
Fresno substitution: Melgar, Cesar for Silva, Marcus.
Shot by DOM Diaz, Brian, bottom right, saved by Carballo, Elmer.
Corner kick [86:19].
Shot by DOM Galdamez, Louie, out top.
Shot by DOM Bernier, Lex, out top right.
Fresno substitution: Escobar, Tomas for Keene, Landon.
Fresno substitution: Gonzalez, Igor for Melgar, Cesar.
Offside against Fresno Pacific.
Foul on Ward, Maxwell.
Yellow card on Fresno Aran Martin, Julian.
Corner kick [89:23].
End of period [90:00].



